
DE Montageanleitung GB Assembly instructions

FR Notice de montage IT Istruzioni di montaggio

NL Handleiding voor de montage PL Instrukcja montażu

CZ Montážní návod SK Návod na montáž

HU Szerelési útmutató RO Instrucţiuni de montaj

TR Montaj talimatı RU Инструкция по монтажу

Loungeset Vigo

D
o
cu

m
e
n
t-

N
o
. 
L
o
u
n
g
e
se

t 
V

ig
o
 

Is
su

e
: 
2

0
2
3

0
9
2
5



2



3



4



5



6



7



8



9



Max.
110 kg

Max.
110 kg

Max.
110 kg

Max.
110 kg

Max.
110 kg

10



Service • Assistenza • Dienstverlening • Serwis  
Servis • Szerviz • Сервисная служба

Name • Nom • Nome • Naam •
Nazwa • Jméno • Názov • Név •
Denumire • İsim • Название

Loungeset Vigo

Nr. • No. • N° • Номер • Č • Sz 45981219

Typ • Type • Tip • Típus • Tipo •
Тип

11

AproductZ GmbH
Werner-Otto-Straße 1-7, 22179 Hamburg, Germany

0
1

0
2

0
3

0
4

0
5

0
6

0
7

0
8

0
9

0
1

0
0

11
0

1
2

0
1

3
0

1
4

0
1

5
0

1
6

0
1

7
0

1
8

0
2

0
0

1
9

0

A 3x

1

16x

WBLG64013MX

M6x40 mm 2

24x

WLDS82015MX

M8x20 mm 4

40x

WBLG62013MX

M6x20 mm 5

24x

WLDS6141MX

Ø14x1 mm 6

32x

WLDS8161MX

Ø16x1 mm 7

32x

WERU8KMCX

M8 mm3

8x

WLDS84015MX

M8x40 mm

8

32x

WBLG63513MX

M6x35 mm 9

12x

WDCSV20MMX

□20 mm

8x

WLDS8165MX

Ø16x5 mm10

2x

WERU6CMCX

M6 mm11

1
3
 m

m

1x

WCALE13MX

M13 mm12

3x

WKLG498XTX

4 mm13

B 2x

C 4x

D 4x

E 8x

F 2x

G 4x

H 8x

J 1x

K 1x L 2x

M 1x

N 1x

O 2x

P 2x

P 2x

Q 1x



80%

12

1
1x

1x

K

M

80%2
1x

C

K

M
1 1

5
5

K

C
M

10

1

2x

WBLG64013MX

M6x40 mm

5

2x

WLDS6141MX

Ø14x1 mm

1x

WLDS8165MX

Ø16x5 mm10



K

C

M

Q

1
1

5
5 10

13

80%3
1x

Q

80%4

C

C

Q

M

10

10

1x

C

1x

WLDS8165MX

Ø16x5 mm10

1

2x

WBLG64013MX

M6x40 mm

5

2x

WLDS6141MX

Ø14x1 mm

1x

WLDS8165MX

Ø16x5 mm10



Q

K

A

C

C

1

5

1

5

10

14

80%5
1x

A

80%6
2x

D

1

2x

WBLG64013MX

M6x40 mm

5

2x

WLDS6141MX

Ø14x1 mm

1x

WLDS8165MX

Ø16x5 mm10

D

D
A

Q



Q

A

C C

D D

K

2

6 7

12

x4

K

D

6

12

H
H

H

H

x8

7

2

15

80%7

80%8
4x

H

2

4x

WLDS82015MX

M8x20 mm

6

4x

WLDS8161MX

Ø16x1 mm

7

4x

WERU8KMCX

M8 mm

2

8x

WLDS82015MX

M8x20 mm

6

8x

WLDS8161MX

Ø16x1 mm

7

8x

WERU8KMCX

M8 mm



3

7

6

3

7

6

12

12

A Q

x2

x2

D D

C C

16

80%9
6

4x

WLDS8161MX

Ø16x1 mm

7

4x

WERU8KMCX

M8 mm

3

4x

WLDS84015MX

M8x40 mm



Q
A

1 11

4 4

EE

5

17

80%10
2x

E

4

4x

WBLG62013MX

M6x20 mm

2x

WERU6CMCX

M6 mm11

1

2x

WBLG64013MX

M6x40 mm

5

2x

WLDS6141MX

Ø14x1 mm



4

4

Q
A

DD

L

L

L
x4

18

80%11
2x

L 4

8x

WBLG62013MX

M6x20 mm



9

9

9

9

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

9

x4

19

100%12 8

8x

WBLG63513MX

M6x35 mm

9

4x

WDCSV20MMX

□20 mm



20

100%13

100%14

2x

G

G

G



21

80%15
1x

1x

B

C

80%16
1x

A

1

2x

WBLG64013MX

M6x40 mm

5

2x

WLDS6141MX

Ø14x1 mm

x2

1
1

5
5

B

10

F
C

1 1

55
10

A

B

F

C

x2

1x

F

1x

WLDS8165MX

Ø16x5 mm10

1

2x

WBLG64013MX

M6x40 mm

5

2x

WLDS6141MX

Ø14x1 mm

1x

WLDS8165MX

Ø16x5 mm10



B

A

C

D

22

80%17

80%18

x2

x2

1x

D

B

A

C

D

F

2

6 7

12

F

D

x2

2

2x

WLDS82015MX

M8x20 mm

6

2x

WLDS8161MX

Ø16x1 mm

7

2x

WERU8KMCX

M8 mm



3
7

6

3

7

6

12

12

B

A

D

F

C

2

6
HH

12

7

x4

C

D

23

80%19

80%20

x2

x2

2x

H 2

4x

WLDS82015MX

M8x20 mm

6

4x

WLDS8161MX

Ø16x1 mm

7

4x

WERU8KMCX

M8 mm

6

2x

WLDS8161MX

Ø16x1 mm

7

2x

WERU8KMCX

M8 mm

3

2x

WLDS84015MX

M8x40 mm



A
B

E

E

4

4 4

4

C

D

D

B

A

E

E

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

24

80%21
1x

E

80%22
2x

E

4

4x

WBLG62013MX

M6x20 mm

x2

4

8x

WBLG62013MX

M6x20 mm

x2



G

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8
9

9

9

9

8

8

9

x4

25

100%23 8

8x

WBLG63513MX

M6x35 mm

9

4x

WDCSV20MMX

□20 mm

100%24
1x

G

x2

x2



26

80%25
1x

N

80%26
1x

O

4

2x

WBLG62013MX

M6x20 mm

4

2x

WBLG62013MX

M6x20 mm

O

N

4

4

1x

O

O

O

4

4



85 8
O O

P

5

27

80%27
1x

P

80%28
1x

J

5

4x

WLDS6141MX

Ø14x1 mm

8

4x

WBLG63513MX

M6x35 mm

O

O

P

J



28

80%29
1x

P

100%30

5

4x

WLDS6141MX

Ø14x1 mm

8

4x

WBLG63513MX

M6x35 mm

85 58

OO

P

P

J



29

Um Verletzungen und Quetschungen zu vermeiden, verstellen, falten, öffnen oder schließen Sie 
den Artikel vorsichtig.

To avoid injury and crushing, adjust, fold, open or close the item carefully.

Ajustez, pliez, ouvrez ou fermez l’article avec précaution afin d’éviter les blessures et les écrase-
ments.

Per evitare lesioni e schiacciamenti, regolare, piegare, aprire o chiudere l’articolo con cautela.

Om letsel en kneuzingen te voorkomen, moet u het artikel voorzichtig verstellen, vouwen, openen 
of sluiten.

Aby uniknąć obrażeń ciała i zgniecenia, należy podczas przestawiania, składania, otwierania lub 
zamykania produktu zachować ostrożność.

Abyste předešli zranění a pohmoždění prstů, přemisťujte, skládejte, otevírejte nebo zavírejte výro-
bek opatrně.

Aby ste predišli zraneniam a pomliaždeniam, výrobok prestavujte, skladajte, otvárajte alebo zatvá-
rajte opatrne.

A sérülések és zúzódások megelőzése érdekében óvatosan állítsa be, hajtsa össze, nyissa ki 
vagy zárja le a terméket.

Pentru a evita rănirea și strivirea, reglați, pliați, deschideți sau închideți articolul cu atenție.

Yaralanmaları ve ezilmeleri önlemek için dikkatli bir şekilde ürünün yerini değiştirin, katlayın, açın 
veya kapatın.

DE

GB

FR

IT

NL

PL

CZ

SK

HU

RO

TR

RU
Во избежание получения травм, в том числе защемлений, следует соблюдать меры пре-
досторожности при перемещении, складывании, открывании или закрывании изделия.



30

~ 60kg

~80%

max. 110kg

100%


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21

